TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arthrocare Corporation		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neurotherm, Inc.
Street Address:	30 Upton Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 2
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2884737	CLEAR-VIEW
Registration Number:	3592229	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	3138190	CORE-ASSURE
Registration Number:	3166106	EZFLOW
Registration Number:	2621627	PARALLAX
Registration Number:	2795314	SECOUR
Registration Number:	2492472	TRACERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Connors

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0450

Address Line 2: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34656/04002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol A. Costanza	
Signature:	/cac/	
Date:	07/05/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=01169071#page1.tif source=01169071#page2.tif source=01169071#page3.tif source=01169071#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of June 22, 2011 by and between, among others, the parties hereto ("APA") but without limiting the parties' rights under the APA, ARTHROCARE CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation with an address at 7500 Rialto Boulevard, Building 2, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78735-8532 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to NEUROTHERM, INC., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at 30 Upton Drive, Suite 2, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) all trademarks, service marks, and trade names worldwide that are both owned by Assignor and identified on Schedule A (the "Marks"); (ii) all registrations, and applications for registration, of the Marks worldwide, including but not limited to the registrations identified on Schedule B; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks worldwide; (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks worldwide, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; and (v) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the trademark office or agency of all foreign countries, to issue any registrations granted for said Trademarks to Assignee as the owner of the right, title, and/or interest in said Trademarks.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any additional documents, and take such further actions that Assignee, or any successor or assign, reasonably determines are required to aid the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, or their legal representatives, to document, perfect, effectuate or protect the ownership rights assigned herein, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Dated: June 30, 2011

Signature Page Follows

1

	David Fitzgerald	Eresald
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TOUS Subscribed and sworn to before me	: · : : on June <u>29</u> , 2011	SS
Notary Public ()		KATHLEEN ZARZANA My Commission Expires August 10, 2014
	ASSIGNEE:	
	NEUROTHERM, INC	J.
	By: Laurence Hicks President	
STATE OF	:	00
COUNTY OF	: :	SS
Subscribed and sworn to before me	on June, 2011	
Notary Public		

ASSIGNOR:

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

	ASSIGNOR
	Do.,
	By: Printed Name:
	Title:
STATE OF	
	: SS
COUNTY OF	:
Subscribed and sworn to before me	on June, 2011
Notary Public	
	ASSIGNEE
	De Same a Hilles
	By:
	Title: President &CEO
STATE OF MA	•
	: SS
COUNTY OF MiddleSCX	;
Subscribed and sworn to before me	on June 29, 2011
Kristin X 748 0000	
Notary Public ()	alamana.
• •	
KRISTEN S. FRONGILLO	Street .
Notary Public Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET	
My Commission Expires April 1, 2016	

SCHEDULE A

MARKS	
CLEAR-VIEW	
CONTOUR	
CORE-ASSURE	
EZFLOW	
PARALLAX	
SECOUR	
TRACERS	

SCHEDULE B

Country	Registration Date	Registration No.	
US	9/14/2004	2,884,737	
US	3/17/2009	3,592,229	***************************************
US	9/5/2006	3,138,190	
US	10/31/2006	3,166,106	
US	9/17/2002	2,621,627	
US	12/16/2003	2,795,314	***************************************
US	9/25/2001	2,492,472	
EM	2/4/2004	002899888	
	US	US 9/14/2004 US 3/17/2009 US 9/5/2006 US 10/31/2006 US 9/17/2002 US 12/16/2003 US 9/25/2001	US 9/14/2004 2,884,737 US 3/17/2009 3,592,229 US 9/5/2006 3,138,190 US 10/31/2006 3,166,106 US 9/17/2002 2,621,627 US 12/16/2003 2,795,314 US 9/25/2001 2,492,472

3

{01159799.DOC;2}

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004575 FRAME: 0455**

RECORDED: 07/05/2011